8300
8300 Series Filter Assembly
L O W  P R E S S U R E  F I L T E R S
Port Size 11⁄2", 2" and 21⁄2"
PME 8300
Flange mounting bolt dimensions (per ISO 6162)
Filter ‘Pall’ Nominal GG Q Z AA
Series P/N Tube Thread Min

Table 5. Length
Filter Assembly  Element Dry
Type Code Code Wt.Kg
8300 U 16 21
X 39 42
Dual 8300 U 16 47
X 39 97
Table 7. Differential Pressure (∆P)
Device Options
Code Description H Dim
B Bleed plug and seal in place 8mm
of ∆P indicator.
D Visual indicator. 23mm
E Visual indicator in stainless steel. 23mm
K DeltaSense transmitter 4-20mA. 47mm
IEC class IP65.
M Electrical switch–SPDT. 78mm
Automatic reset. Hirschmann type
plug & socket. IEC class IP65.
P Visual indicator with thermal 23mm
lockout.
R Electrical switch–SPDT 90mm
with neon light indicator.
Hirschmann type plug & socket.
IEC class IP65.
Table 2. Port Type
Code Option
C BSP thread
F SAE split flange with metric holding bolts.
Standard pressure 210 bar
Table 3. Port Size
Code Option Available for
24 11⁄2” C, F
32 2” C, F
40 21/2” F
Table 4. Filter Element
Medium Code Rating (µm) (ß×(c)≥1000)*
KZ 2.5
KP 5
KN 7
KS 12
KT 22
Table 6. Bypass Valve
Code Option
A 1.5 ± 0.2 bar
B 3.4 ± 0.3 bar
Y Non-bypass with 1.1 bar ∆P device
N Non-bypass with 2.4 bar ∆P device
1 Non-bypass with option F, or B ∆P device
Table 8. Mounting Bracket Option
Code Number of Brackets
Omit None
1 “X” length -3
Ordering Information
Table 1